## VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE STREET LIGHTS

WHEREAS the Village of South Blooming Grove is desirous of replacing several inner street lights; and

WHEREAS, a SEQRA Environmental Assessment Form was prepared and reviewed by the Village Board as Lead Agency; and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing was held on ---- 2021; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Village of South Blooming Grove Village Board as Lead Agency hereby declares a Negative Declaration and SEQRA.

On a motion by Member		, seconded by Member
Th	e foregoing resolution was adopted on a vote of	ofAyes,- Nays.
Dated:	October 14, 2021 Village of South Blooming Grove Orange County, NY	
		George Kalai, Mayor

Village of South Blooming Grove

## **For Further Information Contact:**

Village Clerk Village of South Blooming Grove 811 State Route 208 Blooming Grove, New York 10914